ZM4       Instruction Manual 9R87-IR             November 2010
MM44  HHaannddhheelldd  PPrreessssuurree  aanndd  LLoooopp
CCaalliibbrraattoorr
 ZM4       Instruction Manual 9R87-IR             November 2010
Table of Contents
Certification and Safety...............................................................3
Product Overview ........................................................................5
Keys and Functions………………………………………………….6

universal and can be installed in either direction.
Figure 8: Changing Batteries
Warning – To avoid erratic readings replace batteries
when warning message appears.
ZM4      Instruction Manual 9R87-IR             November 2010
17
Specifications - Over and Under Range
ZM4       Instruction Manual 9R87-IR             November 2010
16
Specifications – Range
TYPE &
RANGE
+/- 0.025% Reading unless otherwise noted below. Statement
includes all affects of linearity, repeatability, hysteresis and
temperature from  -20º to +50º C (-4º to +104º F)
DN0010   0 TO 10 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated. (±0.05%)
DN0028   0 TO 28 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated.
DN0200   0 TO 200 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DN0415   0 TO 415 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DN2000   0 TO 2000 in H2O Differential, Non-isolated
DI0001   0 TO 1 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0005   0 TO 5 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0015   0 TO 15 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0030   0 TO 30 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0100   0 TO 100 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0300   0 TO 300 PSI Differential, Isolated
DI0500   0 TO 500 PSI Differential, Isolated
GI0015   0 TO 15  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0030   0 TO 30  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0050   0 TO 50  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0100   0 TO 100  PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0300   0 TO 300 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI0500   0 TO 500 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI1000   0 TO 1000 PSI Gauge, Isolated
GI3000   0 TO 3000 PSI Gauge, Isolated
CI0015 -15 TO +15 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0030 -15 TO +30 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0050 -15 TO +50 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0100 -15 TO +100 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0300 -15 TO +300 PSI Compound, Isolated
CI0500 -15 TO +500 PSI Compound, Isolated
AI0017   0 TO 17 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-900 mm Hg)
AI0038   0 TO 38 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-2000 mm Hg)
AI0100   0 TO 100 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-5200 mm Hg)
AI1000   0 TO 1000 PSIA Absolute, Isolated (0-52000 mm Hg)